

Benefiting Ronald McDonald House Charities® Oklahoma City

Saturday, June 2, 2018

Dell OKC Campus - 3501 SW 15th Street

REGISTRATION & ACTIVITIES BEGIN 8:00 AM OPENING CEREMONY & WALK 8:30 AM GRAND PRIZE GIVEAWAY 10:45 AM

What is Walk for Kids?

Walk for Kids raises funds and awareness for the services and programs provided by Ronald McDonald House Charities[®] Oklahoma City. Walkers enjoy a morning of fun, food, entertainment, and togetherness.

RMHC-OKC provides a "home-away-from-home" for families with seriously ill or injured children receiving medical treatment in the Oklahoma City area. Our programs are built on the idea that nothing should keep a family from being at their child's bedside. Families should not have to worry about hotel bills, where they will get their next meal, or where they will sleep at night. In 2017, we were able to serve nearly 900 families for more than 8,000 nights.

It costs \$75 to house a family each night, our programs are FREE to guest families.

We rely on the local community to help keep our doors open and give families with sick kids the best medicine—each other. With your help, we can keep families together when it matters most.

Will YOU be a Team Captain?

We expect to raise \$50,000 through team donations, but we can't do it alone. Team Captains are crucial at Walk for Kids. So we are asking YOU to be 1 of our 50 team captains. Teams that raise \$1,050 (equivalent to a *2 week stay for a family*) or more will be listed on the official Walk for Kids t-shirt and will be eligible for some incredible giveaways!

- 1. Register your team online at walkforkidsokc.org.
- Enter names and emails of friends, family and co-workers on
 Spread the Word page to invite team members.
- **1.** Encourage everyone to **Give Now** to help reach your personal goal.
- 2. Check back periodically to see the Top 5 Fundraisers and Teams.
- 3. Walk with your team on June 2nd!

For more information regarding Walk For Kids, please contact Sarah Kirts, Development Manager, at 405.424.6873 ext. 102 or skirts@rmhc-okc.org.

